

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) No. 2049/2020
CM No. 8093/2020
CM No. 8094/2020

Munaza Yagub & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 8094/2020

Let the deficiencies be removed in terms of Circular No. 16/GS dated 29.03.2020.

This application is **disposed of** as such.

WP(C) No. 2049/2020 & CM No. 8093/2020

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. F. A. Natnoo, learned AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Let notice go to rest of the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 22.03.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
30.12.2020
Ram Murti