

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through virtual mode)

WP(C) No.2049/2020
CM No.8093/2020

Munza Yagub and others

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.

Versus

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. A. Siddique, Sr.AAG for R-1.
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, AAG for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

ORDER

Steps for service of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 within two weeks. On steps being taken, notice shall issue to respondent Nos. 4 and 5 returnable within four weeks.

List on **01.07.2021**.

Meanwhile, appearing respondents to file their objections.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**JAMMU
05.05.2021
Vinod**