

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2049/2020

Munza Yagub and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA
Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01. Further time is sought by learned counsel for the petitioners to file the supplementary affidavit. Time is granted.

02. List on 25.08.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.06.2023
Neha