

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2049/2020

Munza Yugub and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate.
vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2024

1. Supplementary affidavit has been filed by the petitioners.
2. Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks time to file response to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioners.
3. List on 17.05.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.04.2024
Sahil Padha